

Tabulation of Bids
 Owner: SID 362 - Oak Leaf Phase I
 Project: Trail and Sidewalk
 Bid Date: April 17, 2025

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Valley Corp		NL&L		TAB Construction		Vrana		RPL Utility		K2 Construction	
				BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT	BID UNIT PRICE	BID AMOUNT
1	INSTALL SILT FENCE	500	LF	\$ 3.38	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,375.00	\$3.10	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 2.64	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 3.37	\$ 1,685.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00
2	MAINTAIN SILT FENCE	500	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 550.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00	\$1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 550.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 300.00
3	REMOVE SILT FENCE	500	LF	\$ 0.55	\$ 275.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 375.00	\$0.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 275.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 500.00
4	INSTALL WATTLE	1,500	LF	\$ 3.26	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 5,625.00	\$2.95	\$ 4,425.00	\$ 2.96	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00
5	EXCAVATION, ON-SITE	1,800	CY	\$ 4.06	\$ 7,308.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$8.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 5.13	\$ 9,234.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 11,250.00
6	INSTALL SEEDING, CITY OF OMAHA TYPE A	10	AC	\$ 3,742.72	\$ 37,427.20	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$3388.00	\$ 33,880.00	\$ 2,351.00	\$ 23,510.00	\$ 3,726.80	\$ 37,268.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00
7	INSTALL ROLLED EROSION CONTROL, TYPE I	4,500	SY	\$ 1.22	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 7,875.00	\$1.10	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1.91	\$ 8,595.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 6,300.00
8	INSTALL ROLLED EROSION CONTROL, TYPE II	350	SY	\$ 1.22	\$ 427.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 962.50	\$1.10	\$ 385.00	\$ 2.33	\$ 815.50	\$ 1.21	\$ 423.50	\$ 1.70	\$ 595.00
9	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 5,681.12	\$ 5,681.12	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$9950.00	\$ 9,950.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,945.00	\$ 10,945.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
10	INSTALL INLET PROTECTION	30	EA	\$ 276.17	\$ 8,285.10	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$267.50	\$ 8,025.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 3,090.00
11	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	1	EA	\$ 205.54	\$ 205.54	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$400.30	\$ 400.30	\$ 494.00	\$ 494.00	\$ 849.27	\$ 849.27	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
12	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	109,236	SF	\$ 0.17	\$ 18,570.12	\$ 0.25	\$ 27,309.00	\$0.85	\$ 92,850.60	\$ 0.41	\$ 44,786.76	\$ 0.28	\$ 30,586.08	\$ 0.35	\$ 38,232.60
13	CONSTRUCT 6" THICK STAMPED PCC WITH STAGGERED BRICK PATTERN OR APPROVED EQUAL - 2 FT WIDE (OPW 3500)	2,811	SF	\$ 7.47	\$ 20,998.17	\$ 9.00	\$ 25,299.00	\$8.50	\$ 23,893.50	\$ 6.40	\$ 17,990.40	\$ 9.12	\$ 25,636.32	\$ 8.40	\$ 23,612.40
14	CONSTRUCT 6" PCC - 10 FT WIDE CONCRETE TRAIL (OPW 3500)	70,010	SF	\$ 5.96	\$ 417,259.60	\$ 6.25	\$ 437,562.50	\$4.70	\$ 329,047.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 434,062.00	\$ 6.24	\$ 436,862.40	\$ 5.75	\$ 402,557.50
15	CONSTRUCT 5" PCC - 5 FT WIDE CONCRETE SIDEWALK (OPW 3500)	39,226	SF	\$ 5.34	\$ 209,466.84	\$ 6.00	\$ 235,356.00	\$6.05	\$ 237,317.30	\$ 6.50	\$ 254,969.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 237,317.30	\$ 5.50	\$ 215,743.00
16	CONSTRUCT PCC CONCRETE CURB RAMP (156 LOCATIONS)	7,650	SF	\$ 12.07	\$ 92,335.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 84,150.00	\$18.50	\$ 141,525.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 84,150.00	\$ 10.48	\$ 80,172.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 103,275.00
17	CONSTRUCT DETECTABLE WARNING PANELS (156 LOCATIONS)	1,489	SF	\$ 29.51	\$ 43,940.39	\$ 20.00	\$ 29,780.00	\$30.50	\$ 45,414.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 44,670.00	\$ 42.34	\$ 63,044.26	\$ 36.00	\$ 53,604.00
18	CONSTRUCT READYSPAN FRP PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE	1	LS	\$ 262,428.83	\$ 262,428.83	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$242,000.00	\$ 242,000.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 229,804.80	\$ 229,804.80	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 264,000.00
19	INSTALL PERMANENT PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING, GROOVED, 6" SOLID WHITE STRIPING	9,212	LF	\$ 2.04	\$ 18,792.48	\$ 2.00	\$ 18,424.00	\$1.85	\$ 17,042.20	\$ 1.94	\$ 17,871.28	\$ 2.04	\$ 18,792.48	\$ 2.40	\$ 22,108.80
20	INSTALL PERMANANT PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING, GROOVED, TYPE DIRECTIONAL ARROW	4	EA	\$ 386.64	\$ 1,546.56	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 368.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 1,820.00
21	INSTALL PERMANENT PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING 24" GROOVED, SOLID WHITE CROSSWALK STRIPINC	2,296	LF	\$ 8.29	\$ 19,033.84	\$ 12.00	\$ 27,552.00	\$7.50	\$ 17,220.00	\$ 7.89	\$ 18,115.44	\$ 8.25	\$ 18,942.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 22,386.00
22	INSTALL PERMANENT PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING, GROOVED, SOLID STOP BAR MARKING	410	LF	\$ 5.52	\$ 2,263.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$5.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 5.26	\$ 2,156.60	\$ 5.50	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,665.00
23	INSTALL SALVAGED STREET NAME SIGN	87	EA	\$ 110.47	\$ 9,610.89	\$175.00	\$ 15,225.00	\$100.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 9,135.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,570.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,310.00
24	INSTALL SALVAGED TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN	36	EA	\$ 138.09	\$ 4,971.24	\$75.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$125.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 5,832.00
25	INSTALL NEW TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN	77	EA	\$ 359.03	\$ 27,645.31	\$ 375.00	\$ 28,875.00	\$325.00	\$ 25,025.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 26,180.00	\$ 357.50	\$ 27,527.50	\$ 422.00	\$ 32,494.00
26	INSTALL CITY OF PAPILLION BREAKAWAY POLE	117	EA	\$ 1,159.93	\$ 135,711.81	\$ 800.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$1050.00	\$ 122,850.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 129,285.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 135,135.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 159,705.00
Total of All Unit Price Bid Items					\$ 1,356,803.74		\$ 1,371,295.00		\$ 1,389,550.40		\$ 1,390,727.98		\$ 1,401,934.91		\$ 1,444,080.30

Engineers Estimate NTC \$ 1,214,984.00
 Bid Bond \$ 60,750.00

***Red Denotes Corrected Amounts